1950003878 TRANSMITTAL LETTER

> Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

| SUBJECT: | | | HE SPIRIT INTE | ERNATIONAL INC. | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
|----------------|-----------|-----------------------|---|---|--|
| Enclosed is an | \$70.00 | \$78.75 Filing Fee | \$122.50 | station and a check for: \$131.25 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate | |
| FROM | CHURCH O | F THE SPIRI | TT INC. (SHIRL) (Printed or typed) | EEN W. TUCKER) | |
| | 4521 P.G. | .A.BLVD. SU | JITE 324 | SODO: | 01513 0 43 01059010 25 ****131.25 |
| | | Cit 3-3745 OR (| ENS, FL. 33418 y, State & Zip 407) 369-7963 | 3 | |
| | | Daytime | Telephone number | | |

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned, acting as incorporator(s) of a corporation pursuant to chapter 617, Florida Statutes, adopt(s) the following Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I Name

The name of the corporation shall be:

CHURCH OF THE SPIRIT, INTERNATIONAL INC.

ARTICLE II

Principal place of business and mailing address
The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

1111 HYPOLUXO ROAD, LANTANA FLORIDA. 33462.

ARTICLE III

Purpose(s)

The specific purpose(s) for which the corporation is organized is(are):

DISSEMINATE THE GOSPEL TRUTH AND TO ESTABLISH

A RELIGIOUS ORGANIZATION.

ARTICLE III (PURPOSE) CONINUED ARTICLE III(A)

ARTICLE IV

Manner of election of directors

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed is as follows:

PLEASE SEE BY-LAWS.

ARTICLE V

Limitation of corporate powers

The corporate powers of this corporation are as provided in section 617.0302, Florida Statutes, unless limited are as follows:

NOTHING ENTERED

ARTICLE VI

Initial registered agent and street address

The name and the street address of the initial registered agent is:

MS. SHARON COVIN, 2181 N.W. 27th STREET, FT LAUDERDALE FL. 33311.

ARTICLE VII Incorporators

The name(s) and the street address(es) of the incorporator(s) for these articles of incorporation

MS. SHARON COVIN, 2181 N.W. 27th STREET FT. LAUDERDALE FL.33311.

MS. ELAINE FREDERICK, 1736 LAKE WORTH RD.APT.3, LAKE WORTH FL. 33460.

MS CELDA PARKER, 212 S.W. 11th AVENUE, DELRAY BEACH, FL. 33444.

MS SHIRLEEN W. TUCKER, 4521 P.G.A. BLVD.SUITE 324, PALM BCH, GDN.FL. 33418

| The undersigned | incorporator has executed | these Articles of In | corporation this <u>30</u> | <u>O</u> day of |
|-----------------|---------------------------|----------------------|----------------------------|-----------------|
| MAY | , 19 ⁹⁵ . | | | |
| | | | | |

Signature of Incorporator:

is(are):

SHIRLEEN W. TUCKER

Typed name of incorporator signing

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 617.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF LORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

| 1. The name of the | the corporation is: | | | | | | |
|--------------------|---------------------|----|-----|---------------|---------------|------|------------|
| | CHURCH | OF | THE | | INTERNATIONAL | INC. | - 19 of 19 |
| | | | | (must include | le sulfix) | | ibin. |

The State of

2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is:

| MS. SHARON COVIN |
|--|
| (Name) |
| 2181 N.W. 27th STREET |
| (P.O. Box or Mail Drop Box NOT ACCEPTABLE) |
| FT. LAUDERDALE FL. 33311. |
| (CITY/STATE/ZIP) |

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Sharon Cour 5-30-95 (DATE)